

Media Contact: Geoff Redick | Baker Public Relations O: 518.426.4099 | M: 585.297.2453 geoff@bakerpublicrelations.com www.bakerpublicrelations.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 29, 2023

New York County Fair Finals to Run at Saratoga Harness Track

SCHENECTADY, N.Y.—The New York Sire Stakes (NYSS) will hold its County Fair Series Finals on September 1, 2023 at the Saratoga Harness Track. The finals will consist of races from the 2- and 3-year-old standardbred pacers and trotters with purses of \$15,000. Post time is 6:45 p.m.

"The New York County Fair Series has hosted incredible equine performances this season, and all of the hard work of owners, breeders, grooms, trainers, drivers and the equine athletes will be on display for a phenomenal night of racing," said Ralph Scunziano, Executive Director of the Agriculture and New York State Horse Breeding Development Fund. "It's great to see all the hard work put into this season, in a program that allows horsemen and standardbreds to earn as they learn the ropes of the industry."

The 2023 County Fair Racing Booklet may be found here.

If you have any questions or concerns, contact the New York Sire Stakes at info@nysirestakes.com. Keep up to date with the latest news by visiting <u>www.nysirestakes.com</u>.

About the Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund: The Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund is a public benefit corporation established in 1965 by the Laverne Law (Laws of New York, Chapter 567 of the Laws of 1965). The mission of the fund is to promote agriculture through the breeding of Standardbred horses and the conduct of equine research within the state. To carry out its legislative mission, the Fund administers the New York Sire Stakes races, Excelsior/State Fair Series races, and County Fair Races.

###